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PAR 0001289705 ABSTON, CHARLES NNCC Washoe CR24-0808 DUI Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/25/2024 131 594 410 05/16/2026 07/15/2026 12/21/2026

PAR 0001285023 ADAMS, CURTIS SDCC Carson 24 CR 00050 1B ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/10/2024 399 969 646 05/07/2025 05/01/2026 04/16/2026

PAR 0001096682 ADHUNKO, TEVIN LCC Douglas 2022-CR-00122 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WPN / SBH Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 11/22/2022 184 1,320 882 05/21/2026 06/30/2027 01/01/2028

MPR 0001055591 AGUILAR-LUJAN, LUIS SDCC Clark C320609-1 DUI CAUSING DEATH OR SBH Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:60M:0D 03/14/2017 184 3,399 3,297 09/10/2021 06/01/2024 05/02/2026 11/03/2026

PAR 0000095274 ALARCON, EVER HDSP Aggregate AG_73707_3 Aggregate Life Mn:20Y:0M:0D 02/07/2007 253 7,156 0 05/29/2026 Y

PAR 0000094636 ALCARAZ, JUAN OSC Aggregate AG_73065_6 Aggregate Life Mn:22Y:0M:0D 11/26/2006 495 4,706 3,459 03/21/2018 Y

PAR 0001250382 ALEXANDER, STEPHANY SNWCC Carson 25 CR 00021 1B ABUSE OLD/VULN PERS 1ST Mx:0Y:45M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 03/17/2025 112 402 297 05/24/2026 06/02/2026 12/04/2026

PAR 0001300436 ALLEN, ROBERT SDCC Clark C-22-365865-2 CONSP TO VIOLATE CONT SUBST ACT,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/28/2025 22 179 145 05/09/2026 01/23/2027 07/26/2027

PAR 0001203436 ALVAREZ, JERSAIN LCC Clark C-17-328151-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:72M:0D 08/15/2018 380 3,076 3,026 07/30/2023 05/01/2026 02/25/2027 08/29/2027 Y

MPR 0001290442 AMAYA-LOPEZ, KATRINA SNWCC Clark C-22-363148-1 POSS CON SUB FOR SALE, SCH 1&2,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/28/2024 18 448 363 08/30/2025 05/22/2026 11/23/2026

PAR 0001283539 ANDRADE-NAVARRO, JESUS NNTH Washoe CR23-0254 DUI, above legal limit, r/SBH Mx:0Y:75M:0D Mn:0Y:30M:0D 04/29/2024 156 768 833 05/24/2026 05/24/2026 10/22/2026

MPR 0001244842 ANDREWS, SEAGRAM HDSP Aggregate AG_198311_3 Aggregate Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:11M:0D 04/08/2021 160 1,889 1,125 09/29/2024 05/16/2026 11/17/2026 Y

PAR 0001283637 ANGEL, ALEJANDRO NNCC Clark C-24-381176-1 DOM BATT-E/DW Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 05/02/2024 339 948 1,089 05/28/2026 09/21/2027 03/24/2028

MPR 0001290874 ARBE, RICARDO SDCC Clark C-23-372275-1 POSSESSION STOLEN VEHICLE Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/18/2024 263 642 562 05/14/2025 05/08/2026 11/09/2026

MPR 0001294915 ARNOLD, TYLER HDSP Clark C-24-387202-1 BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 02/26/2025 28 337 232 03/28/2026 05/21/2026 11/22/2026

PAR 0001274858 ARREOLA, HECTOR OSC Washoe CR23-0374 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/07/2023 210 1,057 705 02/08/2025 07/07/2025 02/02/2026

MPR 0001282663 AUSTIN, JAYLEN PCC Clark C-23-374699-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:70M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 04/02/2024 171 810 692 02/13/2026 04/23/2026 09/29/2026

PAR 0001286931 AVILA, BERNAVE SDCC WhitePine CR-2403034 TRAFF SCH I-II C/S,FLNT/GHB,100-400G Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 07/22/2024 176 704 563 05/27/2026 10/08/2026 04/10/2027

PAR 0001066631 AVIST, CHRISTOPHER SDCC Clark C-24-388055-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 05/29/2025 1 218 164 05/27/2026 09/25/2026

PAR 0001302439 BANKS, DAMON ISCC Clark C-24-383844-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/26/2025 17 145 117 05/16/2026 12/26/2026 06/02/2027
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PAR 0001305197 BANKS, SHAMIKA SNWCC Clark C-21-354271-1 Att grand larceny, < $3500 Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/20/2025 47 89 69 04/14/2026 10/15/2026 04/17/2027

PAR 0001302188 BARRERA-GONZALEZ, JOSE SDCC Carson 25 CR 00146 1B GRD LARC OF MOTOR VEH 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/09/2025 165 279 193 05/10/2026 05/12/2027 11/13/2027

PAR 0001019042 BASS, HARRISTON LCC Clark 229660 SALE/GIVE CONT SUBST, SCH 1&2, 1ST
OFF

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 04/22/2008 0 1,176 1,087 05/27/2026 11/30/2027 Y

PAR 0001269684 BASS, MICHAEL SCC Washoe CR24-0785A POSS CON SUB FOR SALE, SCH 1&2,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/14/2025 111 190 142 04/16/2026 11/25/2026 05/02/2027

PAR 0001290046 BELL, DE ANGELO HDSP Clark C-23-378704-2 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/16/2024 143 585 434 05/25/2026 02/13/2028 08/16/2028

PAR 0001185730 BENNETT-BIDDLE, DAH'NERRO SDCC Aggregate AG_181327_8 Aggregate Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 09/25/2017 511 3,531 2,724 05/01/2024 05/01/2026 06/17/2029 12/19/2029 Y

PAR 0001296680 BENSON, CEDRICK ESP Clark C-23-370749-1 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 03/27/2025 435 715 522 05/16/2026 10/23/2026 04/25/2027 Y

MPR 0001044904 BERNAL, MIGUEL CCC Clark C-24-387667-1 POSSESSION STOLEN VEHICLE Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 01/27/2025 0 339 422 07/30/2025 05/24/2026 10/30/2026

MPR 0001229465 BIRD, WESLEY SDCC Washoe CR24-1394 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/05/2024 132 554 589 06/25/2025 05/16/2026 10/22/2026

PAR 0001281478 BLACKWELL, TORREJON ESP Clark C-23-379048-1 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 03/11/2024 45 706 654 05/25/2026 08/22/2026 02/23/2027 Y

MPR 0001261042 BLANCHE, JABEZ ESP Clark C-21-355774-1 VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/13/2022 29 1,235 1,050 08/14/2025 05/16/2026 11/17/2026

PAR 0001287121 BOJORQUEZ, JOSE SDCC Clark C-23-377782-1 ROBBERY Mx:5Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 08/01/2024 72 590 586 05/20/2026 05/20/2026 10/08/2026

MPR 0001251344 BOMER, RONALD HDSP Washoe CR23-2027 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/01/2024 209 727 449 04/12/2025 05/23/2026 11/24/2026

PAR 0001305066 BONNEY, AMANDA SNWCC Clark C-25-394592-1 ESTABLISH/POSSESS FINANCIAL
FORGERY LAB

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/19/2025 91 134 98 03/08/2026 03/10/2027 09/11/2027

PAR 0001305017 BOONE, MATTHEW HDSP Clark C-25-395205-1 ATT FAIL TO STOP FOR PEACE
OFFICER

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/18/2025 14 58 48 05/10/2026 11/10/2026 05/13/2027

PAR 0001294544 BOSTIC, ROBERT NNCC Washoe CR24-0062 Use/possess stun gun/felon/fugitive Mn:0Y:28M:0D Mx:0Y:72M:0D 02/13/2025 408 730 823 05/01/2026 05/01/2026 10/03/2026

PAR 0000053355 BOYAKINS, JONTEE LCC Aggregate AG_202684_4 Aggregate Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 06/13/2022 183 1,481 1,769 04/16/2024 07/26/2028 01/27/2029 Y

PAR 0001305358 BOYD, VINCENT HDSP Clark C-23-378278-1 THEFT, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 118 148 107 02/24/2026 02/26/2027 08/30/2027

PAR 0001303320 BOYLES, DANIEL HDSP Nye CR 24-0218 BUY/POSS/RCV PROP $5K-$25K Mn:0Y:24M:0D Mx:0Y:60M:0D 03/03/2025 4 308 282 03/11/2026 09/14/2027 Y

PAR 0001305359 BRADFORD, RANDALL HDSP Clark C-25-392548-1 ATT BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/01/2025 81 112 84 03/26/2026 12/27/2026
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PAR 0001282295 BROWN, BRAYDEN HDSP Aggregate AG_209291_3 Aggregate Mx:9Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 04/01/2024 323 963 662 05/13/2026 10/15/2027 04/16/2028 Y

PAR 0001301615 BROWN, CHARLES HDSP Clark C-24-381716-1 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/21/2025 31 164 118 05/30/2026 02/13/2027 08/17/2027

PAR 0001275094 BROWN, LAMOUS SCC Clark C-22-367788-3 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:144M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/27/2023 134 961 832 05/15/2026 08/18/2028 01/24/2029 Y

PAR 0001186263 BRUFFETT, CHRISTOPHER SDCC Washoe CR25-0390 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mn:0Y:12M:0D Mx:0Y:48M:0D 08/26/2025 0 987 600 05/06/2026 05/08/2027 11/09/2027

PAR 0001303761 BRYANT, DEVIN HDSP Clark C-25-390792-1 INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/15/2025 197 275 190 02/26/2026 11/13/2026 05/16/2027

PAR 0001292221 BURCHFIELD, STACEY SNWCC Clark C-23-378623-1 RES BURG1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/19/2024 212 590 534 05/20/2026 06/18/2026 12/20/2026

MPR 0001272108 BURRELL, MAURICE ESP Clark C-23-375319-1 ROBBERY Mx:6Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 09/27/2023 0 827 737 09/26/2025 05/11/2026 11/12/2026

PAR 0001294916 BUTTS, MICHAEL ESP Clark C-24-384131-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 02/19/2025 267 583 403 05/27/2026 08/26/2026 02/27/2027 Y

PAR 0001305357 BYRD, NAIM HDSP Clark C-21-359417-1 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 12/02/2025 528 558 376 08/21/2025 03/21/2026 09/22/2026 Y

PAR 0001305647 CAMPBELL, DESIRAE SNWCC Clark C-24-385136-2 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/25/2025 46 83 65 04/19/2026 04/21/2027 10/23/2027

PAR 0001255287 CAMPBELL, RYAN SDCC Aggregate AG_201879_4 Aggregate Mx:12Y:6M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 03/18/2022 296 1,681 1,105 05/25/2026 12/13/2027 06/15/2028 Y

PAR 0001283720 CANADY, MACANTHONY ISCC Washoe CR21-0703 DUI above legal limit w/prior felony DUI Mx:0Y:144M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/02/2024 348 957 751 05/19/2025 05/19/2026 09/24/2028 02/28/2029

PAR 0001058221 CARMAZZI, MICHAEL ESP Washoe CR16-1784 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Life Mn:10Y:0M:0D 05/12/2017 374 3,530 0 05/02/2026 Y

PAR 0001291218 CARRANZA, CHARLES SDCC Clark C-24-384589-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/22/2024 158 594 422 05/16/2026 02/11/2027 08/15/2027

PAR 0001260194 CARRION, ALEJANDRO RSC Clark C-22-363725-1 DUI CAUSING DEATH OR SBH Mx:0Y:168M:0D Mn:0Y:46M:0D 08/01/2022 3 1,252 1,663 05/28/2026 03/01/2028 08/07/2028

PAR 0001274943 CARRISON, DAVID SCC Clark C-23-375730-1 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/19/2023 121 956 1,013 05/20/2026 07/23/2027 12/29/2027

PAR 0001076659 CARUSO, JONATHAN SDCC Clark C-22-365940-1 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 08/16/2022 93 1,327 821 05/14/2025 05/01/2026 07/27/2027 01/28/2028

PAR 0000065958 CASEY, ANTHONY LCC Clark C299105-1 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Mx:0Y:300M:0D Mn:0Y:120M:0D 04/12/2016 958 4,509 4,188 08/27/2023 05/01/2026 08/07/2026 Y

PAR 0001305212 CASTANEDA, JOSE NNCC Washoe CR25-1985 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:7M:24D 12/02/2025 531 561 378 02/12/2025 03/21/2027 09/22/2027

MPR 0001083501 CASTILLO, JOSE NNCC Aggregate AG_188365_3 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 01/09/2019 1,327 3,876 2,807 05/22/2023 05/08/2026 11/09/2026 Y
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MPR 0001286934 CASTILLO, MICHAEL ESP Clark C-24-383055-1 Coerc w/force or threat of force Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 09/11/2024 199 676 524 09/24/2025 05/11/2026 11/12/2026

PAR 0001192737 CERVANTES, JAVIER HDSP Clark C-23-374256-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 01/04/2024 0 728 399 05/03/2026 12/18/2026 06/20/2027

PAR 0001270230 CERVANTES, JAVIER LCC Washoe CR22-4422 Lure chld/mnt-ill pers w/cmpter sex act Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 05/25/2023 5 957 957 05/19/2026 08/20/2026 02/20/2027 Y

PAR 0001221977 CESENA, GERARDO NNCC Lyon 24-CR-0135 Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 06/24/2024 160 716 562 05/15/2026 10/03/2026 04/05/2027

PAR 0001305876 CHAMBON, TIFFANY SNWCC Washoe CR23-1080 BURG OF A MOTOR VEH 1ST Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/09/2025 194 217 150 12/30/2025 07/01/2026 01/03/2027

PAR 0001290868 CHAMIZO, JARETT FDJS Clark C-24-385941-1 CARRY/POSS FA COMM OF DRUG
OFFENSE

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/05/2024 171 593 428 05/17/2026 08/09/2026 02/10/2027

PAR 0001284059 CHAVEZ, DERLYN PCC Clark C-24-380019-1 Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/13/2024 4 602 425 05/08/2026 07/05/2026 12/11/2026

PAR 0001001112 CHAVEZ-BARRAGAN, JUAN NNCC Douglas 2025-CR-00134 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/17/2025 127 172 123 02/05/2026 11/08/2026

PAR 0001301070 CHENEY, CORY NNCC Washoe CR22-0064 DUI Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/22/2025 431 594 442 05/16/2026 12/06/2026 05/14/2027

PAR 0001304109 CHOI, PHILLIP HDSP Clark C-24-387564-1 POSS SCH I,II C/S 28-42GR Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 10/27/2025 158 224 157 05/21/2026 09/25/2026

MPR 0001238423 CHOYCE, JAHIEM HDSP Aggregate AG_196490_3 Aggregate Mx:11Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:4M:0D 09/30/2020 230 2,618 1,685 06/12/2024 05/17/2026 11/18/2026 Y

PAR 0000061630 CHRISTIE, JOHN NNCC Washoe CR21-2141 ATT BURGLARY Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 01/27/2022 219 513 30 02/13/2026 08/15/2026 02/15/2027 Y

PAR 0001252002 CLARK, JOMARION SDCC Aggregate AG_200969_4 Aggregate Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 12/22/2021 525 1,996 1,314 07/14/2023 05/01/2026 07/09/2033 01/10/2034 Y

PAR 0001185019 CLARK, LARRY HDSP Clark C-22-367278-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/24/2023 456 1,256 875 07/24/2024 05/01/2026 08/05/2027 02/06/2028

PAR 0001282409 COCKING, SAMUEL PCC Aggregate AG_209308_3 Aggregate Mx:9Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:7M:0D 04/08/2024 104 737 851 09/01/2025 07/30/2027 01/05/2028 Y

PAR 0000020494 COCKRELL, CHARLES NNCC Clark 66352 SEXUAL ASSAULT Mn:0Y:60M:0D Life 01/23/1985 0 1,698 0 05/08/2026 Y

PAR 0001105371 COLBERT, SEAN HDSP Clark C-23-376301-1 ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGER CHILD Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/02/2025 56 239 167 05/06/2026 09/13/2026

PAR 0001299550 COLE, LISA RSC Aggregate AG_213807_3 Aggregate Mx:6Y:6M:0D Mn:2Y:7M:0D 07/02/2025 134 317 280 05/29/2026 08/31/2027 02/06/2028 Y

PAR 0001082443 COLE, MALACHI HDSP Clark C-22-370325-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 07/24/2025 328 489 332 07/25/2025 05/17/2026 11/18/2026

PAR 0001082443 COLE, MALACHI HDSP Clark C-24-380089-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 08/20/2025 178 312 215 09/30/2025 07/12/2026
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MPR 0001199220 COLEMENARES, JESUS HDSP Clark C-22-365661-1 DISCHARGING FIREARM AT
STRUCTURE/VEH

Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:30M:0D 10/27/2022 197 1,359 927 10/12/2024 05/15/2026 11/16/2026

PAR 0001107811 CONDORS-LITTLE, DYLAN ESP Nye CR 22-0099 RES BURG1ST Mx:0Y:70M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 01/06/2025 363 723 515 05/08/2026 09/22/2026 03/25/2027

PAR 0001305020 COOK, QUINCY HDSP Clark C-23-379175-1 ATT CARRY CONCEAL W/O PRMT Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/13/2025 60 109 82 03/28/2026 09/28/2026 03/31/2027

MPR 0001178337 COOKE, DANIEL LCC Elko CR-FP-16-7293 ATT SEXUAL ASSAULT, VICT UND 16 Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:96M:0D 04/27/2017 244 3,415 3,277 08/25/2024 05/06/2026 11/07/2026 Y

PAR 0001299007 COOKMAN, MICHAEL LCC Washoe CR24-2444 Lure chld/mnt-ill pers w/cmpter sex act Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 06/09/2025 236 442 337 05/15/2026 06/08/2026 12/10/2026 Y

PAR 0001291262 COONEY, GARRETT HDSP Pershing 27CR-2022-0088 POSS CON SUB SCH 1-4 1ST OFF Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/18/2024 224 633 429 11/13/2024 01/17/2026 07/20/2026

MPR 0001158046 CORTEZ, ALEX HDSP Clark C-21-355393-1 ROBBERY Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:0M:0D 09/09/2021 46 1,621 1,406 07/24/2025 05/10/2026 11/11/2026

PAR 0001305289 COX, CHRISTIAN NNCC Lyon 23-CR-0979 ATT RES BURG 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/17/2025 233 278 192 05/11/2026 11/14/2027 Y

MPR 0001287193 COX, DEONDRE HDSP Clark C-21-355708-1 LARCENY FROM THE PERSON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/22/2024 152 680 490 01/14/2025 05/26/2026 11/27/2026

PAR 0001187780 CRUZ, OSCAR NNCC Mineral 21CR-2025-0206 ATT OBTAIN PERSONAL IDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/04/2025 59 87 67 04/16/2026 10/17/2026 04/19/2027

PAR 0001234403 CUEVA, ALETA SNWCC Aggregate AG_195183_4 Aggregate Mn:8Y:0M:0D Mx:30Y:0M:0D 05/06/2020 710 2,776 2,819 05/26/2026 11/21/2032 05/24/2033 Y

MPR 0001041851 CULVERSON, TERRY HDSP Clark C-21-356956-1 PRISONER W/ WEAPON Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/05/2023 174 932 642 06/13/2025 05/06/2026 11/07/2026 Y

PAR 0001126963 DALE, ERIC SDCC Washoe CR13-0876 HABITUAL CRIMINAL (GREATER) Life Mn:10Y:0M:0D 09/04/2014 486 3,652 0 05/05/2023

PAR 0000093809 DAVIDSON, RODERICK HDSP Clark 203873 HABITUAL CRIMINAL (GREATER) Mn:0Y:120M:0D Life 10/04/2006 0 5,267 0 07/03/2021 05/01/2026

PAR 0001301953 DAVIS, DUANE HDSP Clark C-25-389079-2 BATTERY BY PRISONER Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 09/02/2025 224 345 238 05/20/2026 05/20/2026 11/15/2026

PAR 0001305194 DAVIS, MARQUISE HDSP Clark C-23-372408-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/24/2025 400 438 298 10/02/2025 06/29/2026 12/31/2026

PAR 0001203609 DAVIS, TANNER LCC Churchill 18-10DC-0664 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:96M:0D 08/28/2018 110 2,793 2,608 05/09/2026 02/13/2028 08/16/2028 Y

MPR 0001237245 DEHART, KENNETH SDCC Clark C-23-374974-1 BURGLARY Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 09/06/2023 45 893 679 11/22/2025 05/07/2026 11/09/2026

PAR 0001275106 DEICHERT, CHARLES RSC Washoe CR22-3803 Duty to stop at scene of acdnt i/DoPI Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/27/2023 125 952 965 05/24/2026 07/16/2026 12/22/2026

PAR 0001097571 DELOUTH, RONNIE HDSP Clark C-23-373820-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/08/2025 288 312 213 01/27/2026 10/14/2026 04/16/2027
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MPR 0001041766 DELVECCHIO, JEROMY NNCC Washoe CR23-1370 POSS SCH 1,11 SC/S  <14GR 3RD+ Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 06/04/2025 251 462 324 09/08/2025 05/13/2026 10/19/2026

PAR 0000030804 DEPENBROCK, JEFFREY SDCC Clark 235011 HABITUAL CRIMINAL (GREATER) Mn:10Y:0M:0D Life 02/21/2008 9 3,653 0 02/11/2018 Y

MPR 0001287993 DERUYSCHER, MICHAEL RSC Clark C-24-382232-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/17/2024 110 581 571 07/01/2025 05/12/2026 10/18/2026

PAR 0000059378 DESRUISSEAUX, TIMOTHY RSC Washoe CR23-3024 DUI above legal limit w/prior felony DUI Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/26/2024 33 587 446 05/23/2026 07/03/2026 12/09/2026

PAR 0000095399 DIAZ, ANDREW HDSP Clark C-25-390690-1 ATT POSS SCH I,II C/S <14 GRAMS 1,2 Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/19/2025 41 84 65 04/18/2026 04/21/2027 10/23/2027

PAR 0001286613 DIAZ-FIGUEROA, JAVIER LCC Washoe CR23-2891 ATT CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT (1ST) Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/17/2024 13 546 462 02/03/2026 08/16/2026

PAR 0001008052 DIETZ, JOHN ISCC Elko CR-FP-06-1022 USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 08/27/2007 0 3,526 3,823 05/06/2026 09/03/2027 02/09/2028

MPR 0001170373 DILLARD, TROY ESP Clark C311286-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 12/08/2016 215 3,526 3,117 05/06/2024 05/28/2026 11/29/2026 Y

PAR 0001279771 DILLON, KAZJAH SNWCC Clark C-23-371223-1 DUI CAUSING DEATH OR SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 01/17/2024 20 735 698 12/27/2025 01/14/2026 07/17/2026

PAR 0000061842 DIXON, JOHN LCC Washoe CR25-0237 ATT VIOLATION OF LIFETIME
SUPERVISION

Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 06/26/2025 155 344 239 05/21/2026 05/21/2026 11/15/2026 Y

PAR 0001288068 DRAKE, JACK NNCC Washoe CR22-3411 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/26/2024 50 604 768 05/06/2026 05/06/2026 07/15/2026

PAR 0000085771 DUBON, SERGIO OSC Clark C-19-344580-1 ATT SEXUAL ASSAULT Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 02/16/2021 359 2,139 2,010 02/22/2025 11/05/2029 05/08/2030 Y

PAR 0001300153 DUBUCLET, DAMON HDSP Clark C-25-390993-2 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/17/2025 3 171 132 05/19/2026 02/03/2027 08/06/2027

PAR 0001164556 DUETT, JOHNNY NNCC Clark C-24-383924-1 Att coerc w/force or threat of force Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/05/2024 65 579 695 05/31/2026 05/31/2026 10/05/2026

PAR 0001304826 DUNCAN, ELIZABETH SNWCC Pershing 27CR-2024-0276 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:15M:0D 07/28/2025 333 490 364 11/28/2025 11/02/2026 Y

PAR 0001225607 DUNN, MARCO UMC Clark C-24-382836-1 ASLT DV, W/USE OF DW Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/14/2024 93 598 557 05/12/2026 06/02/2026 12/04/2026

PAR 0001174846 DUPUIS, MARK SDCC Clark C-25-389013-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/09/2025 60 236 185 05/09/2026 06/04/2026 12/06/2026

PAR 0000014262 DUVALL, RONALD NNCC Clark 43937 SEXUAL ASSAULT Mn:0Y:60M:0D Life 03/22/1979 82 1,826 0 12/29/1983 05/01/2026 Y Y

PAR 0001297696 EARL, SHALAYH SNWCC Clark C-25-389134-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 05/01/2025 166 411 294 05/15/2026 07/17/2027 01/19/2028

PAR 0001151514 EATON, VINCENT HDSP Clark C-23-374480-1 ATT ASSAULT W/DW Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/24/2025 411 449 305 05/08/2026 06/20/2026 12/22/2026
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PAR 0000090267 ELIZONDO, KRISTY SNWCC Washoe CR25-2002 POSSESSION FORGED CHECK Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/03/2025 111 140 102 03/03/2026 12/05/2026

PAR 0001076264 ELLIOTT, GERALD RSC Douglas 2024-CR-00006 DUI, above legal limit, r/SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/13/2024 2 600 756 05/10/2026 05/10/2026 07/22/2026

PAR 0001101350 ELLIS, JOHN HDSP Clark C-25-394634-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mn:0Y:12M:0D Mx:0Y:36M:0D 12/01/2025 75 106 80 03/31/2026 10/01/2026 04/03/2027

PAR 0001205498 ELLISTON, DAVID HDSP Aggregate AG_198634_4 Aggregate Mx:35Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 06/14/2021 381 2,043 1,659 05/28/2026 01/06/2038 07/09/2038 Y

PAR 0001106314 ENRIQUEZ, MARK LCC Washoe CR12-1506 ATT OBTAIN PERSONAL IDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:180M:0D Mn:0Y:72M:0D 08/01/2013 0 2,129 1,925 05/14/2026 04/28/2027 10/29/2027

PAR 0001302326 ESPINOZA, DONNIE NNCC Washoe CR25-1145 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 09/08/2025 125 240 179 05/05/2026 12/06/2026 06/09/2027

PAR 0001286276 ESTRADA, MARCUS ESP Clark C-24-383174-1 ATT CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT (1ST) Mx:5Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 07/09/2024 68 609 460 05/01/2026 07/15/2026 01/17/2027

PAR 0001304908 FARMER, MELVIN HDSP Nye CR 25-0109 GRD LARC, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/10/2025 156 208 146 04/23/2026 01/08/2027 07/11/2027

PAR 0001263186 FEARN, JACOB NNCC Carson 25 CR 00334 1B POSSESSION STOLEN CREDIT CARD Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 53 83 65 04/19/2026 01/21/2027

MPR 0001297603 FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO HDSP Clark C-25-389529-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:13M:0D 04/23/2025 74 327 255 03/07/2026 05/14/2026 11/15/2026

PAR 0001297252 FERRELL, KAI SDCC Clark C-25-389170-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:17M:0D 04/21/2025 131 386 400 05/10/2026 12/05/2026 06/07/2027

PAR 0001251179 FIGUEROA, JOSE NNCC Aggregate AG_200559_3 Aggregate Mx:13Y:0M:0D Mn:5Y:1M:0D 12/06/2021 397 1,884 1,846 03/21/2023 11/24/2026 05/27/2027 Y

PAR 0000065042 FINLEY, EDWARD NNCC Clark 161812 SEXUAL ASSAULT VICT UNDER 16 Mn:0Y:240M:0D Life 04/06/2000 236 7,523 0 08/13/2019 05/01/2026 Y

PAR 0001296531 FINN, DAVION SDCC Clark C-23-377780-1 Consp robbery Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 03/26/2025 148 429 348 05/28/2026 12/10/2026 06/12/2027

MPR 0000090056 FITZGERALD, DAVION HDSP Clark C-23-378789-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 02/27/2024 11 685 520 02/15/2026 05/08/2026 11/09/2026

PAR 0001212501 FLORES, DANNY NNCC Clark C-16-311821-1 PANDERING OF CHILD Life Mn:10Y:0M:0D 01/16/2019 960 3,502 0 05/30/2026 Y

PAR 0001190013 FLORES, FRANCISCO HDSP Aggregate AG_182367_4 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:7Y:0M:0D 11/30/2017 193 3,147 2,559 05/20/2024 05/01/2026 09/13/2027 03/15/2028 Y

PAR 0001291002 FLORES-ESCARENO, JUAN ISCC Elko DC-CR-24-135 ATT TO CONSPIRE TO VIOL UCS ACT Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/30/2024 0 509 455 06/18/2025 05/11/2026 03/05/2026

PAR 0001216806 FLOYD, KEVIN HDSP Clark C-24-387061-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 01/13/2025 92 445 343 05/12/2026 06/03/2026 12/05/2026

MPR 0001293657 FOOTE, ERIC HDSP Clark C-21-356004-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 01/28/2025 475 813 725 10/10/2025 05/03/2026 10/10/2026
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PAR 0001290835 FOSTER, MICHAEL NNCC Lyon 24-CR-0985 MAKING COUNTERFEIT MONEY Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/28/2024 0 162 129 05/25/2026 02/09/2027 08/12/2027

PAR 0001305016 FRAIRE, LORENZO HDSP Clark C-25-392693-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/13/2025 61 110 82 03/28/2026 12/29/2026

PAR 0001282666 FRANK, KENNETH RSC Clark C-24-380478-1 DUI CAUSING DEATH OR SBH Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 04/08/2024 80 713 809 05/18/2026 02/02/2028 07/09/2028

MPR 0001154930 FRANKS, JUSTIN SDCC Clark C-24-381367-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/22/2024 5 624 600 01/28/2025 04/28/2026 10/30/2026

PAR 0001238112 FREEMAN, JUSTIN ESP Clark C-20-349745-1 ATT SEXUAL ASSAULT, VICT UND 16 Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 09/22/2020 113 2,040 1,850 05/31/2026 09/07/2027 03/10/2028 Y

MPR 0000092745 FRIEND, GEOFFREY HDSP Clark C-23-375729-1 ATT POSSESSION STOLEN VEHICLE Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 03/27/2025 174 454 349 09/09/2025 05/26/2026 11/27/2026

PAR 0001286241 GAGNON, JUSTIN SCC Lyon 23-CR-0366 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/08/2024 157 699 762 02/01/2026 11/12/2026 Y

PAR 0000096426 GAINES, TIMOTHY HDSP Clark C-24-380109-2 Consp robbery Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/17/2025 275 320 220 02/14/2026 10/06/2026 04/09/2027

PAR 0001100207 GARCIA, JASON LCC Aggregate AG_153749_3 Aggregate Life Mn:16Y:0M:0D 03/13/2013 1,043 5,720 0 05/04/2026 Y

PAR 0001305196 GARCIA-ROJAS, NATALIA SNWCC Clark C-25-388895-1 ESTABLISH/POSSESS FINANCIAL
FORGERY LAB

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/20/2025 0 42 38 05/23/2026 02/23/2027

MPR 0000086646 GARRNETT, JOELETTA SNWCC Clark C-24-384639-1 ATT BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/19/2024 0 500 342 08/01/2025 05/07/2026 11/08/2026 Y

PAR 0000095054 GATHRIGHT, LEONARD LCC Clark C290870-1 HABITUAL CRIMINAL (GREATER) Mx:0Y:300M:0D Mn:0Y:120M:0D 05/13/2015 640 4,526 3,347 08/10/2023 05/01/2026 01/20/2027 06/27/2027

MPR 0001279987 GAUGHAN, EDWARD LCC Washoe CR23-1168B ROBBERY Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 01/31/2024 3 704 458 01/27/2026 05/30/2026 12/01/2026

PAR 0001237520 GIBSON, AMIR SDCC Aggregate AG_196203_3 Aggregate Mx:16Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:4M:0D 09/04/2020 216 2,161 1,376 05/31/2026 09/04/2028 03/07/2029 Y

PAR 0000067274 GIBSON, ROBERT HDSP Clark C-21-357667-1 ATT BURGLARY Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/12/2025 143 193 136 05/06/2026 07/23/2027 01/24/2028

PAR 0001305483 GILLILAND, WILLIAM NNCC Douglas 2024-CR-00203 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/08/2025 159 183 128 01/28/2026 10/31/2026

PAR 0001254393 GIRON, ROGER LCC Clark C-18-330059-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:96M:0D 02/23/2022 725 2,133 1,691 07/31/2024 05/01/2026 04/17/2030 10/19/2030 Y

PAR 0001200310 GLAH, PRINCE HDSP Clark C-25-389454-1 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/04/2025 195 253 176 05/31/2026 06/03/2027 12/05/2027

PAR 0000096230 GLASS, SHANA SNWCC Clark C-23-370711-1 ATT GRD LARC, $1200-$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/05/2025 301 358 246 12/18/2025 09/04/2026 03/07/2027

MPR 0001120129 GOMEZ, HARRY ESP Clark C-24-382284-1 ATT BATTERY W/UDW & SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 06/13/2024 77 644 573 10/27/2025 05/02/2026 11/03/2026
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PAR 0001167183 GOMEZ, SAMUEL LCC Clark C-11-276524-1 SEXUAL ASSAULT Life Mn:10Y:0M:0D 10/11/2024 3,082 3,529 0 05/03/2026 Y

MPR 0001297437 GRANADOS, MOISES HDSP Clark C-23-373050-1 INVASION OF HOME Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/28/2025 246 494 335 03/24/2026 05/13/2026 11/14/2026

PAR 0001270149 GRAY, KVOHN HDSP Aggregate AG_206114_4 Aggregate Mx:11Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:0M:0D 05/16/2023 364 1,325 1,283 05/16/2026 06/09/2027 12/11/2027 Y

PAR 0001270964 GRAY, SARI SNWCC Clark C-21-355557-1 Theft, $3500+ Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 06/13/2023 15 948 1,218 05/28/2026 06/17/2026 11/23/2026

PAR 0001123581 GREER, NATHAN SDCC Clark C-23-374771-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 06/30/2025 30 215 170 05/30/2026 06/22/2026 12/24/2026

PAR 0000078167 GRIFFIN, LIENDRO CGTH Clark C-23-372615-1 Theft, $3500+ Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 05/16/2023 2 963 1,258 05/13/2026 04/05/2027 09/11/2027

PAR 0001289185 GUERRERO, BRANDON CGTH Clark C-24-383749-1 DUI CAUSING DEATH OR SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/16/2024 116 588 765 05/22/2026 05/22/2026 07/23/2026

PAR 0001281052 GUEST, DYASHA SNWCC Clark C-24-380797-1 ESTABLISH/POSSESS FINANCIAL
FORGERY LAB

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/21/2024 0 590 465 05/20/2026 07/22/2026 01/24/2027

PAR 0001162407 GUILLEN, VICTOR NNCC Washoe CR24-2162 BURG OF A STRUCTURE Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/02/2025 287 317 218 01/22/2026 04/11/2027 Y

MPR 0001210692 GUZMAN-LAUREANO, STEVEN ESP Aggregate AG_188405_4 Aggregate Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 01/10/2019 244 2,792 2,049 05/10/2023 05/01/2024 04/27/2026 10/03/2026 Y

PAR 0001161259 GWYNN, JAMAL SDCC Aggregate AG_182247_4 Aggregate Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 11/09/2017 553 3,528 3,345 05/04/2026 08/10/2028 02/11/2029 Y

PAR 0001288149 HADDON, TYRAN HDSP Clark C-24-383886-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/27/2024 89 581 422 05/29/2026 02/17/2027 08/21/2027

PAR 0001194270 HALEY, MARCUS ISCC Clark C-25-392985-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/08/2025 77 162 126 05/06/2026 12/14/2026 05/21/2027

PAR 0001257953 HALL, KEVIN NNCC Washoe CR25-1950 FAIL TO CHANGE ADDRESS/SEX
OFFENDER

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 11/12/2025 98 148 107 04/26/2026 02/26/2027 08/30/2027 Y

MPR 0000070567 HAMPTON, JIMMY SDCC Clark C-23-375038-1 VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER Mx:7Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 08/16/2023 134 1,003 907 04/03/2025 05/21/2026 11/22/2026

PAR 0001285108 HANN, TACY RSC Washoe CR23-3382 Duty to stop at scene of acdnt i/DoPI Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/05/2024 4 579 683 05/31/2026 05/31/2026 09/01/2026

PAR 0001305757 HANNAFORD, LAWRENCE NNCC Carson 25 CR 00056 1B POSS SCH 1,11 C/S  <14GR 1ST OR 2ND Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/09/2025 43 66 52 05/04/2026 11/04/2026 05/07/2027

PAR 0001305518 HANRIHAN, ERIC NNCC Carson 20 CR 00023 1B Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/02/2025 694 724 486 01/07/2026 05/06/2026 11/07/2026

PAR 0001141940 HANSEN, DEANDRE HDSP Clark C-25-389521-1 Att obt/poss cr/deb card w/o consent Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/03/2025 68 97 74 04/07/2026 01/09/2027

PAR 0001217755 HARGER, CHARLES NNCC Washoe CR25-0294 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/08/2025 312 336 230 01/29/2026 09/23/2026 03/26/2027
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PAR 0000088863 HARRINGTON, FRANKLIN NNCC Elko DC-CR-25-59 ATT POSS SCH I,II C/S <14 GRAMS 1,2 Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/13/2025 107 187 139 05/07/2026 01/22/2027 07/25/2027 Y

PAR 0001155441 HARRIS, BILLY HDSP Aggregate AG_171764_3 Aggregate Mn:11Y:0M:0D Mx:32Y:0M:0D 02/24/2016 637 4,236 3,786 05/27/2025 05/01/2026 07/19/2030 01/21/2031 Y

MPR 0001242114 HARRIS, MICHAEL NNCC Aggregate AG_197636_4 Aggregate Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 01/28/2021 820 2,619 2,244 10/30/2024 05/05/2026 11/06/2026 Y Y

PAR 0001204442 HARRISON, RICHARD NNCC Churchill 24-10DC-1148 RECKLESS DRIVING DEATH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:20M:0D 12/31/2024 106 472 615 05/15/2026 07/06/2026 01/08/2027

PAR 0001274338 HARVEY, TRENTON SDCC Washoe CR21-2570 DUI, above legal limit, r/SBH Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 09/07/2023 464 1,311 967 05/30/2026 05/22/2027 11/23/2027

PAR 0000072941 HAWKINS, TERRANCE HDSP Mineral 21CR-2024-0014 Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:29M:0D 05/09/2024 151 753 681 05/09/2026 01/17/2027

PAR 0001213419 HEADLEY, CORY HDSP Clark C-23-376176-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 09/27/2023 0 662 520 03/16/2025 05/01/2026 01/05/2026

PAR 0001301261 HEARNE-STOLTZ, JORDAN SDCC Lyon 25-CR-0506 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 08/04/2025 69 219 164 05/26/2026 06/23/2026 12/25/2026

PAR 0001250618 HEARNS, SHANITA SNWCC Aggregate AG_200269_4 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 11/04/2021 523 2,042 1,472 05/29/2026 09/21/2030 03/24/2031 Y

MPR 0001251762 HERNANDEZ, JOEY ESP Clark C-21-357324-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 12/15/2021 179 1,657 1,373 06/18/2025 05/08/2026 11/09/2026 Y

PAR 0001257209 HERNANDEZ, JOSE ESP Clark C-24-386953-1 Att assault, w/ dw Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/12/2024 66 451 307 05/06/2026 06/18/2026 12/20/2026

PAR 0001304441 HERNANDEZ, LUIS HDSP Clark C-24-387345-1 ATTEMPT BATTERY BY A PRISONER Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 11/04/2025 223 281 194 05/25/2026 11/08/2026 05/11/2027

PAR 0000086331 HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL LCC Aggregate AG_182497_3 Aggregate Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:9Y:0M:0D 12/20/2017 218 3,152 2,976 05/15/2026 02/12/2029 07/21/2029 Y

PAR 0001257626 HERNANDEZ-PEREZ, CARLOS ESP Clark C-22-361765-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:0M:0D 05/31/2022 12 1,323 1,120 05/18/2026 02/28/2027 09/01/2027 Y

PAR 0001167048 HERRERA, JUAN HDSP Clark C-25-392174-1 TRAFF FENTANYL 28 - 42 GRAM Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 08/05/2025 69 218 153 05/27/2026 07/02/2027 01/03/2028

PAR 0001229513 HEWITT, ZACHARY HDSP Aggregate AG_193739_4 Aggregate Mx:24Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 02/10/2020 643 2,795 2,110 05/07/2024 05/01/2026 04/28/2031 Y

PAR 0001019000 HICKS, DARCEY SNWCC Clark C-24-385603-6 Theft, $3500+ Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/26/2025 61 189 137 05/07/2026 01/22/2027 07/25/2027

PAR 0001302838 HICKS, LAURA SNWCC Washoe CR24-1152 POSSESSION FORGED CHECK Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 09/04/2025 94 206 94 01/29/2026 09/21/2026

PAR 0001301733 HOLLINS, TREQUAN HDSP Clark C-24-384269-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/25/2025 454 583 393 05/27/2026 03/03/2027 09/04/2027

PAR 0001293345 HOLMES, DAVID HDSP Clark C-23-378970-2 BURGLARY WITH A FIREARM / DW Mx:0Y:84M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/30/2024 220 587 407 05/23/2026 08/25/2027 02/26/2028

Page 10 of 23

All dates and credit totals presented are accurate as of the time this report
was generated and are subject to change.

JCrd: Jail Credits; FCrd: Flat Credits; Crd: Work, Stat, Fiscal and Merit Credits; CS: has
Consecutive Sentence; SC: has Sex Conviction



Parole Eligibility Report for Hearings to be Conducted in Feb 2026

Total Offender Sentences: 449

List Exported: 12/19/2025 12:19 PM

Report Generated: 12/19/2025 12:23 PM

Type NDOC ID Name Inst. County Case Offense Terms SentDate JCrd FCrd Crd PED NPED MPR PEXD CS SC

PAR 0001218305 HOPKINS, NICHOLAS HDSP Clark C-16-317208-1 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Mx:0Y:300M:0D Mn:0Y:120M:0D 06/12/2019 1,135 3,530 2,837 05/02/2026 04/21/2029 10/23/2029

PAR 0000068727 HOULIHAN, MICHAEL HDSP Nye CR25-0093 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/04/2025 151 270 187 05/17/2026 05/19/2027 11/20/2027

PAR 0000090312 HOWARD, MARIO HDSP Clark C-21-358523-2 Att grand larceny, < $3500 Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 09/08/2025 70 185 131 05/12/2026 01/27/2027 07/30/2027

PAR 0001055835 HOWELL, JOEL HDSP Washoe CR24-0238 DUI, above legal limit, r/SBH Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 05/13/2024 108 706 461 05/25/2026 11/28/2026 05/31/2027

PAR 0001305316 HUGHES, TESA SNWCC Washoe CR25-1713 MAKING COUNTERFEIT MONEY Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/24/2025 60 98 74 04/07/2026 01/08/2027

PAR 0001261793 HUNSAKER, TROY RSC Washoe CR22-1340 DUI Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 10/03/2022 185 1,371 1,433 03/31/2026 07/27/2026 01/02/2027

MPR 0001280069 HUTCHINS, TIMOTHY HDSP Clark C-23-376653-1 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 02/05/2024 230 926 638 10/19/2025 05/11/2026 11/12/2026 Y

PAR 0001026715 HUTSEY, JACOB NNCC Washoe CR24-2546 BATTERY BY PRISONER Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 10/29/2025 153 217 152 05/28/2026 10/02/2026

PAR 0001188017 HYLAND, KEVIN ESP Clark 06C226258 ATT SEXUAL ASSAULT, VICT UND 16 Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 10/26/2017 742 3,731 2,643 05/12/2020 05/01/2026 10/11/2026 04/13/2027 Y

PAR 0001186781 JACKSON, TARONTAE HDSP Clark C-24-385556-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/10/2024 125 512 367 03/06/2026 04/21/2027 10/23/2027

MPR 0001290215 JACKSON, WARREN OSC Carson 24 CR 00130 1B
002

ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 10/28/2024 15 445 304 06/25/2025 02/20/2026 08/24/2026

PAR 0001269370 JEARKINS, TERRENCE SDCC Clark C-20-346886-1 Part orgnzed retail thft ring $3500-$10k Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 04/12/2023 319 1,314 1,125 05/27/2025 05/27/2026 01/01/2027 06/08/2027

MPR 0001270730 JENSEN, JOEL SCC Washoe CR19-0295 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:84M:0D Mn:0Y:32M:0D 05/02/2023 55 1,030 827 11/07/2025 05/24/2026 10/30/2026

MPR 0001093998 JIM, EVERETTE LCC Lyon 23-CR-1572 BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 02/26/2024 48 723 452 01/08/2026 05/23/2026 11/24/2026

PAR 0001299892 JOANIS, BRIAN HDSP Clark C-24-388218-1 THEFT, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/09/2025 31 207 146 01/07/2026 01/09/2027 07/12/2027

PAR 0001304863 JOHNSON, ANDRAE HDSP Clark C-25-391291-1 POSS CON SUB FOR SALE, SCH 1&2,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 11/13/2025 167 216 152 01/30/2026 01/01/2027 07/04/2027

PAR 0001200377 JOHNSON, BRITTNEY SNWCC Clark C-24-385231-2 LARCENY FROM PERSON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/09/2024 0 388 376 05/24/2025 05/01/2026 12/24/2026 06/26/2027

PAR 0001286163 JOHNSON, JAVARIS ISCC Washoe CR18-1649 ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGER CHILD Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/20/2024 45 605 732 05/05/2026 05/05/2026 07/30/2026

PAR 0001297847 JOHNSON, KYLOB HDSP Clark C-24-387474-1 LARCENY FROM PERSON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/06/2025 17 257 208 05/13/2026 05/15/2027 11/16/2027

PAR 0001304210 JOHNSTON, CHRISTOPHER NNCC Washoe CR24-2204 GRD LARC, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 10/28/2025 70 135 99 05/07/2026 11/07/2026 05/10/2027
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PAR 0001232765 JONES, CHEYANNE SNWCC Washoe CR25-1171 GRD LARC OF MOTOR VEH 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/08/2025 148 233 173 05/20/2026 03/31/2027 09/06/2027

PAR 0001249443 JONES, DEWANE ESP Clark C-24-385991-1 Indecent/obscene exposure, (2+) Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 01/06/2025 92 452 357 05/05/2026 11/24/2026 Y Y

PAR 0001237977 JONES, KASAINE LCC Aggregate AG_196346_3 Aggregate Mx:18Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:0M:0D 09/09/2020 313 2,253 1,983 05/25/2023 05/01/2026 09/20/2028 03/23/2029 Y

PAR 0001299973 JORDAN, ARIAN SDCC Clark C-25-391758-1 RES BURG1ST Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/16/2025 69 238 169 05/07/2026 06/11/2026 12/13/2026

PAR 0001303772 JOSEPH, DYLAN NNCC Churchill 25-10DC-0516 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/14/2025 151 230 178 05/19/2026 03/30/2027 09/05/2027

PAR 0001300109 KAEFER, NICOLE UMC Lyon 17-CR-01366 ARSON II Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 07/07/2025 178 356 245 05/09/2026 09/08/2027 03/11/2028

PAR 0001046302 KALOUS, MATTHEW HDSP Clark C-24-385840-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/26/2025 56 184 140 05/09/2026 01/23/2027 07/26/2027

PAR 0000081648 KELLER, GUSTAVE HDSP Clark C-24-384023-1 Stalking, use i-net/elec comm Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/29/2025 440 596 401 05/14/2026 08/21/2026 02/21/2027

PAR 0001285487 KELLY, DANIEL LCC Clark C-20-349812-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/12/2024 19 587 576 05/23/2026 11/29/2026 06/01/2027 Y

PAR 0001248223 KIEFREIDER, KIRK NNCC Aggregate AG_199282_4 Aggregate Mx:18Y:9M:0D Mn:6Y:6M:0D 08/24/2021 159 1,750 1,431 10/07/2024 07/20/2030 01/22/2031 Y

MPR 0001300070 KING, MALACHI SDCC Washoe CR25-0770 ATT INVASION OF HOME Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/10/2025 106 281 194 11/01/2025 05/08/2026 11/09/2026

PAR 0001297900 KLINGLER, BRYAN HDSP Clark C-24-388127-1 ATT BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 05/07/2025 53 292 211 05/14/2026 10/25/2026 04/27/2027

PAR 0001070803 KOONTZ, ANGELA SNWCC Douglas 2025-CR-00100 ATT VIOLATION OF LIFETIME
SUPERVISION

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 08/19/2025 101 236 173 05/09/2026 09/11/2026 Y

PAR 0000083920 KRUGER, BRYAN NNCC Clark C-24-381360-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/31/2024 61 580 557 05/30/2026 06/11/2026 12/13/2026

PAR 0001305327 KULI, JORNO NNCC Washoe CR24-1898B BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 303 333 230 09/09/2025 06/24/2026

PAR 0001305504 LAKE, DEVIN NNCC Washoe CR24-0421 Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/03/2025 272 301 207 03/05/2026 04/21/2026 10/23/2026

PAR 0001284739 LAMPKIN, ZION HDSP Clark C-23-375355-1 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 05/29/2024 122 704 503 05/27/2026 11/08/2026 05/11/2027 Y

PAR 0000080706 LANDO, BRIAN HDSP Clark C-25-390452-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 11/24/2025 239 277 192 01/10/2026 07/11/2026 01/13/2027

PAR 0001279422 LANE, MATT NNTH Churchill 20-10DC-1174 EXPLOITATION OLDER PERSON OVER
$5000

Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 01/16/2024 12 728 625 05/03/2026 06/03/2027 11/09/2027

PAR 0001272363 LAWLER, STEPHEN NNCC Washoe CR24-2639 Indecent/obscene exposure, (2+) Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 12/04/2025 393 421 287 03/05/2026 07/13/2026 01/15/2027 Y
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PAR 0001275201 LEE, JOSHUA ESP Clark C-20-348668-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 10/02/2023 143 965 683 05/11/2026 04/02/2027 10/04/2027 Y

PAR 0001151814 LEE, TRAVIS NNCC Washoe CR25-2134 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mn:0Y:12M:0D Mx:0Y:60M:0D 11/18/2025 81 125 92 03/15/2026 09/18/2027 03/20/2028

PAR 0001305803 LEHMAN, CHRISTOPHER NNCC Washoe CR25-1464 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/11/2025 182 203 140 04/28/2026 01/14/2027 07/17/2027

PAR 0001298040 LEON, CHRISTOPHER HDSP Clark C-24-381323-1 DUI, above legal limit, (3+) Mx:0Y:34M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 05/14/2025 4 236 165 05/09/2026 11/15/2026

PAR 0001304947 LEPOLO, JACKIE SNWCC Clark C-25-391996-1 LARCENY FROM PERSON Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/13/2025 34 83 65 04/19/2026 01/21/2027

PAR 0001296792 LIN, LIN SDCC Clark C-24-387582-2 BUY/POSS/RCV PROP/GUN $25K-$100K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/10/2025 167 433 295 05/24/2026 07/03/2026 01/05/2027

PAR 0001271806 LITES, KHALIL SDCC Aggregate AG_206571_4 Aggregate Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 07/10/2023 63 969 646 05/07/2026 04/18/2027 10/20/2027 Y Y

PAR 0001302714 LOCKLEAR, GIONNIE HDSP Clark C-24-383723-1 Coerc w/force or threat of force Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/18/2025 486 591 398 05/19/2026 02/24/2027 08/28/2027

PAR 0001252434 LODEN, NATHAN ESP Douglas 2024-CR-00054 DESTROY/INJURE PROP +$5K Mn:0Y:12M:0D Mx:0Y:36M:0D 05/20/2024 0 118 144 04/13/2026 09/18/2026 02/23/2027

PAR 0001305011 LONGTON, BRIAN HDSP Clark C-22-370014-1 ATT BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/13/2025 151 200 141 04/29/2026 01/15/2027 07/18/2027

PAR 0001274735 LOPEZ, OMAR NNCC Washoe CR20-0652 DUI above legal limit w/prior felony DUI Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/14/2023 112 952 1,018 05/24/2026 07/22/2026 01/24/2027

PAR 0001202644 LOPEZ, RUBEN HDSP Aggregate AG_186056_4 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:7Y:0M:0D 05/07/2019 0 2,431 1,731 05/06/2026 10/29/2029 05/02/2030 Y

PAR 0000091777 LOPEZ, SAUL NNCC Aggregate AG_70213_4 Aggregate Life Mn:30Y:0M:0D 06/28/2006 1,564 6,002 4,974 07/21/2018 Y Y

MPR 0001245634 LUKE, JASPER HDSP Clark C-21-355064-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 05/24/2021 109 1,792 1,200 02/03/2025 05/27/2026 11/28/2026

PAR 0001289022 LUTZ, MARK ISCC Elko DC-CR-23-31 DOMESTIC BATTERY W/SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/16/2024 128 600 500 05/10/2026 06/04/2026 11/10/2026

PAR 0001275420 LY, TOA SDCC WhitePine CR-2306091 TRAFFICKING CON SUB, SCH 1, GT 27
GR

Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/25/2023 146 975 652 05/01/2026 04/15/2028 10/17/2028

PAR 0000060283 MACIAS, MARCELINO RSC Clark C-24-380282-1 DUI, above legal limit, (3+) Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/08/2024 1 604 545 05/06/2026 06/05/2026 12/07/2026

MPR 0001296617 MAGANA, RUBEN NNCC Washoe CR23-0211 ATT DESTROY/INJURE PROP +$5K Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 04/02/2025 92 366 291 08/07/2025 01/31/2026 07/08/2026

PAR 0001272523 MAGANDA-GONZALEZ, BRANDON ESP Clark C-23-370737-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 07/17/2023 67 966 900 05/10/2026 12/13/2026 06/15/2027

PAR 0001018400 MAJAMAY, CHADWICK ESP Washoe CR12-1181 POSS OF VISUAL PRSNT DEPCT OF
PRSN U/16

Mn:0Y:144M:0D Life 06/06/2013 399 4,383 0 05/02/2024 05/01/2026 Y
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PAR 0001269846 MALDONADO, ANDREW ESP Clark C-22-362650-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 05/23/2023 91 1,045 546 02/20/2026 11/01/2027 Y

PAR 0001284213 MANDUJANO, ALEJANDRO LCC Aggregate AG_209790_4 Aggregate Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 05/08/2024 206 809 556 08/08/2025 05/01/2026 08/22/2027 02/23/2028 Y

MPR 0001221221 MANJARREZCASTRO, JULIAN HDSP Clark C-24-382171-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 05/14/2025 473 705 504 11/14/2024 05/06/2026 11/07/2026

PAR 0000096808 MANNING, LAYQUAWN ISCC Clark C-23-371901-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/05/2025 255 312 243 01/10/2026 08/21/2026 01/27/2027

PAR 0001273202 MANSAYON, ADRIAN CCC Lyon 22-CR-1459 AGGRAVATED STALKING Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 07/31/2023 452 1,337 1,079 05/04/2026 01/11/2027 06/18/2027

PAR 0001301109 MAREZ, JOE HDSP Clark C-24-386547-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/07/2025 98 245 190 05/28/2026 05/31/2027 12/02/2027

PAR 0001255383 MARKS, SCOTT ESP Aggregate AG_201917_5 Aggregate Mx:22Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 03/10/2022 658 2,051 1,648 05/20/2026 06/22/2031 12/24/2031 Y Y

PAR 0000018750 MARSHALL, BRIAN SDCC Clark 62404 USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mn:0Y:120M:0D Life 09/06/1983 0 5,757 0 07/04/2024 05/01/2026 Y

PAR 0001289989 MARTINEZ, NOE HDSP Clark C-24-384149-1 POSS SCH I,II C/S 28-42GR Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/08/2024 13 463 422 04/24/2026 04/24/2026 10/17/2026

PAR 0001218822 MASON, NICHOLAS HDSP Aggregate AG_190601_4 Aggregate Mx:22Y:0M:0D Mn:7Y:0M:0D 06/20/2019 387 2,774 1,890 05/28/2025 05/28/2026 02/21/2030 08/25/2030 Y

PAR 0001176057 MASON, VANCE HDSP Clark C-24-385185-1 Consp robbery Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:17M:0D 04/21/2025 135 390 267 05/06/2026 02/08/2027 08/12/2027

PAR 0001298776 MAULDIN, ELIJAH LCC Clark C-25-392847-1 RECKLESS DRIVING, SBH/death Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:15M:0D 09/09/2025 204 318 219 05/16/2026 06/06/2026 12/08/2026

PAR 0000058045 MAY, CHARLES SDCC Aggregate AG_36758_9 Aggregate Life Mn:19Y:6M:0D 06/03/1998 0 3,809 3,314 10/16/2022 Y

PAR 0001288793 MAYO, JADAN NNCC Clark C-23-376553-1 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 09/11/2024 292 769 639 05/23/2025 05/01/2026 07/29/2026 01/30/2027

PAR 0001294818 MCALPINE, CHRISTOPHER HDSP Clark C-23-370789-2 BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 02/19/2025 128 444 382 05/13/2026 05/15/2026 11/16/2026

MPR 0001255121 MCCLENDON, KAY'MARION NNCC Clark C-20-346985-1 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 03/07/2022 428 1,824 1,115 01/02/2025 05/29/2026 11/04/2026

MPR 0001126507 MCCLINTOCK, ARIAN SDCC Aggregate AG_162230_4 Aggregate Mx:22Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:8M:0D 08/27/2014 0 4,232 3,349 04/26/2023 04/01/2025 05/15/2026 11/16/2026 Y

MPR 0001252872 MCCRAY, KIRRIE SDCC Aggregate AG_201199_3 Aggregate Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 01/18/2022 235 1,679 1,349 05/27/2024 05/01/2025 05/09/2026 11/10/2026 Y

PAR 0001004120 MCEVERS, JOSHUA NNCC Aggregate AG_212218_3 Aggregate Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:2M:0D 01/21/2025 347 692 749 09/24/2025 04/26/2027 10/02/2027 Y

PAR 0001188269 MCGEE, KENNETH ESP Aggregate AG_181905_3 Aggregate Mx:30Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 10/31/2017 538 3,522 2,525 05/10/2026 04/06/2032 10/08/2032 Y
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PAR 0001048000 MCHALE, ROBERT SDCC Clark C-24-383646-1 BATT DV, 3RD OFF Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/16/2024 121 593 696 05/17/2026 05/17/2026 09/27/2026

PAR 0000092227 MCLELLAN, CURT LCC Clark C211012 SEXUAL ASSAULT VICT UNDER 16 Mn:0Y:240M:0D Life 07/12/2006 63 7,176 0 05/09/2026 Y Y

PAR 0000069130 MCQUEEN, TILFORD SCC Elko DC-CR-22-329 DUI above legal limit w/prior felony DUI Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/13/2024 1 599 613 05/11/2026 05/11/2026 09/22/2026

PAR 0000081463 MEANS, KEITHAN HDSP Clark C-25-391686-1 OPEN & GROSS LEWDNESS Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 09/17/2025 135 241 168 05/04/2026 09/11/2026 Y

PAR 0001300338 MEDINA, ENRIQUE SDCC Carson 24 CR 00228 1B CONSP TO VIOLATE CONT SUBST ACT,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/22/2025 112 275 190 05/13/2026 05/15/2027 11/16/2027

PAR 0001297343 MEISENHEIMER, TERRAL SCC Aggregate AG_213207_3 Aggregate Mx:7Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:7M:0D 04/22/2025 87 341 305 05/07/2026 10/29/2027 04/04/2028 Y

PAR 0001287953 MENDOZA, MANUEL ISCC Clark C-24-383689-1 RECKLESS DRIVING, SBH/death Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/25/2024 126 589 541 05/21/2026 10/28/2026

PAR 0000081282 MENKE, MICHAEL NNCC Carson 25 CR 00227 1B BATT DV, 3RD OFF Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 10/20/2025 143 216 152 05/29/2026 10/02/2026

MPR 0001282456 MEUNIER, NATHAN ISCC Clark C-23-374723-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 04/02/2024 24 663 455 05/23/2025 05/27/2026 11/02/2026

MPR 0000087869 MEZA, OSCAR NNCC Clark C-19-343091-1 HABITUAL CRIMINAL (LESSER) Mn:0Y:60M:0D Mx:0Y:180M:0D 12/02/2019 134 2,356 2,462 07/20/2024 05/06/2026 10/13/2026

PAR 0001305851 MILLER, JOSHUA NNCC Clark C-25-393533-1 VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/04/2025 471 499 338 08/19/2025 05/13/2027 Y

PAR 0000093431 MILLMINE, DAVID NNCC Clark 224781 LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mn:0Y:120M:0D Life 10/17/2006 0 7,031 0 05/17/2026 Y

PAR 0001304943 MILNER, SARINA SNWCC Clark C-24-381617-1 ESTABLISH/POSSESS FINANCIAL
FORGERY LAB

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/17/2025 130 175 125 05/21/2026 02/04/2027 08/08/2027

PAR 0001287012 MINNIS, RANDOLPH HDSP Clark C-23-373471-1 Lure chld/mnt-ill pers w/cmpter sex act Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 07/25/2024 79 604 467 05/06/2026 01/18/2028 07/20/2028 Y

PAR 0001305290 MOJICA, ANGELITO NNCC Lyon 24-CR-1357 CONSP TO VIOLATE CONT SUBST ACT,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/17/2025 27 72 58 04/28/2026 10/29/2026 05/01/2027

PAR 0001277924 MOORE, ANNE RSC Carson 22 CR 00026 1B POSS SCH I, II C/S 42+ GRAMS Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 12/05/2023 198 956 1,036 05/20/2026 08/31/2026 02/06/2027

PAR 0001272032 MOORE, MICHAEL HDSP Clark C-21-353117-1 Theft, $3500+ Mx:0Y:100M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/12/2022 1 1,269 1,365 10/10/2024 11/10/2026 Y

PAR 0001272032 MOORE, MICHAEL HDSP Aggregate AG_206608_6 Aggregate Mx:12Y:4M:0D Mn:3Y:4M:0D 10/12/2022 28 1,377 1,564 04/13/2026 06/20/2028 12/22/2028 Y

PAR 0001272032 MOORE, MICHAEL HDSP Clark C-21-353117-1 Theft, $3500+ Mx:0Y:100M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/12/2022 1 1,269 1,365 10/10/2024 11/10/2026 Y

PAR 0001272032 MOORE, MICHAEL HDSP Clark C-21-353117-1 EMBZ, $100K OR GREATER Mx:0Y:100M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/12/2022 1 1,269 1,365 10/10/2024 11/10/2026 Y
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MPR 0001275090 MOORE-LOGWOOD, JASEN HDSP Clark C-22-368166-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 09/21/2023 54 887 688 11/28/2025 05/06/2026 11/07/2026

MPR 0001218303 MORENO, MIGUEL NNCC Clark C-22-364959-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:34M:0D 09/12/2022 153 1,360 933 02/11/2025 05/12/2026 11/13/2026

PAR 0001291005 MORGAN, BEAUX NNCC Elko DC-CR-24-203 EXPLOITATION OLDER PERSON OVER
$5000

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/28/2024 157 587 640 05/23/2026 05/23/2026 09/16/2026

MPR 0001287118 MORGAN, HAROLD HDSP Clark C-24-383388-1 THEFT Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/30/2024 166 686 471 04/30/2025 05/10/2026 10/17/2026

PAR 0001287017 MORRIS, BRADLEE NNCC Carson 24 CR 00092 1B BUY/POSS/RCV PROP/GUN $25K-$100K Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/05/2024 136 650 509 03/21/2026 06/03/2027 Y

PAR 0001144898 MOSLEY, RYK HDSP Aggregate AG_199079_5 Aggregate Mx:12Y:6M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 05/25/2022 363 1,680 899 05/26/2026 03/26/2028 09/27/2028 Y

PAR 0001194353 NAUTA, ROSEMARIE SNWCC Clark C-24-380954-1 ATT GRD LARC MOT VEH 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/13/2025 224 273 189 02/28/2026 11/15/2026 05/18/2027

PAR 0001284996 NAVARETTE, ALIRIO RSC Clark C-23-379068-1 DUI, above legal limit, r/SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/04/2024 5 581 487 05/29/2026 07/16/2026 01/17/2027

PAR 0001305505 NEAL, DEVON NNCC Washoe CR25-0131 PANDERING Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 12/01/2025 324 355 244 03/07/2026 09/10/2027 Y

PAR 0001238480 NEPOTE, BRANDEN HDSP Clark C-25-388692-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 06/05/2025 49 259 180 03/11/2026 11/26/2026 05/29/2027

PAR 0001183441 NOLAND, KELLY SCC Washoe CR23-0158 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 09/06/2023 0 728 802 05/04/2026 05/08/2026 10/14/2026

MPR 0001290317 NORWOOD, CURTIS HDSP Clark C-24-386789-1 THEFT, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/29/2024 0 517 530 08/09/2025 05/10/2026 11/11/2026

PAR 0001291045 NORWOOD, TREMAINE SCC Washoe CR24-1035 TRAFF FENTANYL 42 - 100 GRAM Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/28/2024 172 602 714 05/08/2026 05/08/2026 08/08/2026

PAR 0001161726 NUNEZ, JOSHUA HDSP Aggregate AG_183893_5 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:2M:0D 03/05/2018 147 3,006 1,674 12/12/2020 05/01/2026 02/11/2029 08/14/2029 Y

PAR 0001252474 NUNN, TYRONE HDSP Aggregate AG_201130_3 Aggregate Mx:12Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:8M:0D 01/10/2022 184 1,636 1,205 03/09/2026 08/15/2027 02/16/2028 Y

MPR 0001270992 O'BRIEN, JAMES SCC Lyon 20-CR-00727 Att grand larceny, < $3500 Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/29/2024 167 464 364 09/25/2025 05/06/2026 10/12/2026

MPR 0000060176 OPITZ, LAVERNE JCC Aggregate AG_178021_3 Aggregate Mx:22Y:6M:0D Mn:9Y:0M:0D 03/03/2017 320 3,546 4,020 04/16/2025 05/03/2026 10/09/2026 Y

MPR 0001299507 ORELLANA, HECTOR HDSP Clark C-22-366173-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/17/2025 494 692 515 02/08/2026 05/07/2026 11/09/2026

PAR 0001290389 OROZCO, CARLOS SDCC Clark C-24-385464-1 TRAFF SCH I-II C/S,FLNT/GHB,100-400G Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/07/2024 145 596 401 05/14/2026 08/21/2026 02/21/2027

PAR 0001182723 ORTEGA, GEORGE HDSP Washoe CR23-0299 POSS SCH I, II C/S 42+ GRAMS Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:40M:0D 11/01/2023 277 1,069 594 05/27/2026 03/27/2028 09/28/2028
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PAR 0001304866 ORTEGA, JOSEPH HDSP Clark C-25-392035-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/17/2025 85 130 96 03/11/2026 12/13/2026

PAR 0001094364 ORTEGA, NOE HDSP Clark C-23-374111-1 RECKLESS DRIVING DEATH Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 04/17/2025 515 774 503 03/18/2026 10/03/2026 04/06/2027

PAR 0001305125 ORTEZ-ESPINOZA, EDUIN NNCC Washoe CR25-0009 DOMESTIC BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/19/2025 324 367 252 12/29/2025 05/27/2026

PAR 0001304938 PACHECO, MARK NNCC Washoe CR25-1442 FT STOP , INFL ALC/CS Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/17/2025 157 202 142 04/28/2026 01/13/2027 07/16/2027

PAR 0001103130 PAKNIAT, JACAL JCC Clark C-25-392318-2 ATT RES BURG 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/20/2025 92 226 168 05/25/2026 04/05/2027 09/11/2027

PAR 0001305086 PASCUAL, ANDREW NNCC Douglas 2024-CR-00023 SELL SCH I OR II C/S 1ST Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/18/2025 49 93 71 04/11/2026 10/12/2026 04/14/2027

MPR 0001282808 PEARSON, ANTHONY ISCC Clark C-23-379578-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 04/08/2024 54 687 463 02/13/2026 05/13/2026 10/20/2026

PAR 0001272759 PEDROSA, VINCE ESP Aggregate AG_206837_3 Aggregate Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 07/31/2023 65 950 894 05/26/2026 12/24/2026 06/26/2027 Y Y

PAR 0001301960 PENA-AGUILAR, DANIEL NNCC Washoe CR24-2469 DOMESTIC BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/27/2025 308 435 302 05/22/2026 06/29/2026 12/31/2026

PAR 0001295533 PENDLETON, ALEX HDSP Clark C-25-390862-1 ATT FAIL TO STOP FOR PEACE
OFFICER

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/13/2025 108 249 193 05/25/2026 11/28/2027 Y

PAR 0001253319 PEREYRA, BRITTNEY SNWCC Clark C-25-392793-1 ATT GRD LARC, $1200-$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 155 185 131 01/25/2026 01/27/2027 07/30/2027

PAR 0001097942 PEREZ, JORGE CCC Clark 268763-2 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 01/16/2013 0 3,537 4,098 05/13/2026 05/19/2027 10/25/2027

PAR 0001270012 PEREZ, JUVENAL ESP Clark C261028 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 05/18/2023 360 1,319 1,046 05/22/2026 04/09/2027 10/11/2027 Y

MPR 0001290262 PERRY, LAMAR HDSP Clark C-24-382504-1 Consp robbery Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 10/23/2024 58 493 344 08/25/2025 05/09/2026 11/10/2026

MPR 0001295223 PINEDA, BRYAN CGTH Clark C-23-376510-2 POSSESSION FALSE IDENTIFICATION Mx:0Y:50M:0D Mn:0Y:20M:0D 03/06/2025 136 437 388 09/28/2025 05/22/2026 10/28/2026

PAR 0000094599 PONCE, FREDDY SDCC Aggregate AG_154215_3 Aggregate Life Mn:15Y:0M:0D 04/12/2013 637 2,948 2,626 06/18/2019 05/01/2026 Y

PAR 0001305501 PORTER, WALTER HDSP Clark C-25-394863-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 71 101 76 04/04/2026 01/06/2027

PAR 0001255030 PRADO-GARCIA, LUIS NNCC Clark C-24-384625-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/12/2024 114 590 569 05/20/2026 05/20/2026 10/15/2026

MPR 0001295357 PRANT, DAVIDA RSC Clark C-24-386987-1 ATT RES BURG 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 03/11/2025 114 410 370 06/21/2025 05/15/2026 10/21/2026

PAR 0001292631 PRUDENTE, MARK ESP Lyon 24-CR-0730 Poss visual porn of pers < 16, (1st) Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 12/02/2024 10 405 353 05/21/2026 06/21/2027 12/23/2027 Y
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PAR 0001110164 PUPELS, HENRIKS NNCC Washoe CR24-2540 OBTAIN/USE PERSONAL INDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/17/2025 162 330 228 03/27/2026 03/29/2027 09/30/2027

PAR 0000093626 QUINN, TRELLIS HDSP Aggregate AG_175407_6 Aggregate Mx:26Y:0M:0D Mn:9Y:0M:0D 08/04/2016 812 4,249 2,792 05/14/2023 05/01/2026 05/21/2029 Y

MPR 0001291736 RAMIREZ, GILBERT HDSP Washoe CR22-4121 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/07/2024 301 721 494 01/10/2026 05/03/2026 11/04/2026

PAR 0000053339 RAMIREZ, LORENZO OSC Clark C-24-382516-1 BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/10/2024 136 676 612 02/24/2026 03/27/2026 09/28/2026

PAR 0001006413 RAMIREZ, VICTOR HDSP Clark C-24-384399-1 TRAFF SCH I-II C/S,FLNT/GHB,100-400G Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 11/21/2024 203 609 580 05/01/2026 11/21/2028 05/24/2029

MPR 0001291888 RAMIREZ, VICTOR OSC Washoe CR24-0548 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/09/2024 279 667 449 02/17/2025 12/20/2025 06/22/2026

PAR 0001305320 RAMOS-NORIEGA, YONY HDSP Clark C-25-395650-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/03/2025 31 60 50 05/08/2026 05/10/2027 11/11/2027

PAR 0001305635 RAMSEY, JOHNNY HDSP Clark C-23-377789-2 BUY/POSS/RCV PROP$1200-$5K Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/04/2025 156 184 130 01/26/2026 07/28/2026 01/29/2027

MPR 0001258876 RAYMOND, BARRY HDSP Clark C-21-354760-1 VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 06/30/2022 546 1,827 1,356 12/30/2024 02/20/2026 08/24/2026

PAR 0001305804 REEVES, CURTIS NNCC Washoe CR22-4636 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/10/2025 138 160 113 02/15/2026 02/17/2027 08/21/2027

PAR 0000058652 REIGER, WENDELL NNCC Aggregate AG_202980_5 Aggregate Mx:9Y:5M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 07/26/2022 0 952 806 12/25/2024 02/01/2026 10/25/2027 04/26/2028 Y

MPR 0001245930 REIGNS, ENGEL HDSP Clark C-20-351734-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WPN / SBH Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 06/03/2021 262 1,935 1,052 09/13/2024 05/30/2026 12/01/2026

PAR 0001207993 REYES, ROLAND HDSP Clark C-24-382771-1 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/13/2024 0 598 504 05/12/2026 06/29/2026 12/31/2026

PAR 0001304466 RHODES, ADRIAN HDSP Clark C-25-392640-1 RECKLESS DRIVING Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/06/2025 185 241 168 05/04/2026 09/11/2026

PAR 0001302226 RICHARDS, JENNIFER SNWCC Lyon 25-CR-0664 POSS CON SUB SCH 1-4 1ST OFF Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 07/21/2025 0 164 122 05/28/2026 08/15/2027 Y

MPR 0001233828 RIVAS, JAVIER HDSP Aggregate AG_195065_3 Aggregate Mx:12Y:6M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 05/14/2020 217 2,336 1,695 10/09/2022 10/01/2024 05/25/2026 11/26/2026 Y

MPR 0001167976 ROBERTSON, VASEON HDSP Clark C-20-346925-3 BURGLARY Mx:0Y:83M:0D Mn:0Y:33M:0D 05/01/2023 170 1,146 763 08/11/2025 05/06/2026 11/07/2026

PAR 0001163630 ROBINSON, KEDRICK HDSP Clark C-23-379037-1 ATT SELL/ TRNF DC/PRS ID T EST FLS
ST/ID

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/22/2025 101 355 244 12/20/2025 03/10/2027 Y

PAR 0001134141 ROBINSON, LAMAR UMC Aggregate AG_208749_3 Aggregate Mx:8Y:4M:0D Mn:2Y:4M:0D 02/07/2024 11 705 637 05/13/2026 11/03/2027 05/06/2028 Y

MPR 0001255017 ROBINSON-BOWLS, DAVON ESP Aggregate AG_202644_3 Aggregate Mx:8Y:5M:0D Mn:2Y:10M:0D 06/21/2022 99 1,389 1,047 01/13/2025 05/17/2026 11/18/2026 Y
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PAR 0001283334 RODGERS, ROBERT LCC Washoe CR24-0257 AGGR STALK CONST DOM VIOL Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 04/25/2024 87 703 622 05/28/2026 08/04/2026 01/10/2027

PAR 0000022416 RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL NNCC Aggregate AG_2962_15 Aggregate Mn:15Y:0M:0D Life 04/15/1986 0 5,479 0 05/01/2025 05/01/2026 Y Y

PAR 0001285342 RODRIGUEZ-BERNAL, JOSUE ESP Washoe CR23-1172 ROBBERY Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 06/13/2024 402 969 646 05/07/2026 04/18/2027 10/20/2027

PAR 0001297377 RODRIGUEZ-LUNA, JOSE ESP Clark C-20-351616-2 CHILD ABUSE W/SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 04/24/2025 337 589 407 05/21/2026 08/21/2026 02/22/2027

PAR 0001090026 RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ, AURORA SNWCC Washoe CR11-1020B USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mx:0Y:180M:0D Mn:0Y:60M:0D 07/30/2012 0 3,393 3,480 05/10/2026 03/20/2028 09/21/2028

PAR 0000054958 ROSA, BARRY NNCC Washoe CR25-1506 FAIL TO CHANGE ADDRESS/SEX
OFFENDER

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/11/2025 172 193 133 01/20/2026 10/23/2026

PAR 0000083734 ROSE, JEFF HDSP Clark 02C188264 SEXUAL ASSAULT VICT UNDER 16 Life Mn:20Y:0M:0D 09/05/2023 6,319 7,168 0 05/17/2026 Y

MPR 0001286618 RUBALCAVA, DANIEL NNCC Aggregate AG_210431_3 Aggregate Mx:6Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 07/18/2024 338 870 691 08/14/2025 05/13/2026 11/14/2026 Y

PAR 0001086773 RUBINSTEIN, SABRINA SNWCC Clark C-25-394339-1 POSS CON SUB FOR SALE, SCH 1&2,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/01/2025 91 122 90 03/18/2026 09/18/2026 03/21/2027

PAR 0001211373 RUEDA, GIOVANNI LCC Aggregate AG_188603_3 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 01/23/2019 615 3,150 2,462 05/17/2023 03/01/2026 10/30/2027 05/02/2028 Y

PAR 0001177041 SALINO, ANDREW NNCC Washoe CR24-2534 GRD LARC, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/20/2025 155 197 139 05/02/2026 01/17/2027 07/20/2027

PAR 0001268775 SALMERON, RENE HDSP Clark C-25-391329-1 ATT POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/13/2025 24 165 118 05/29/2026 02/13/2027 08/16/2027

PAR 0001284616 SANCHEZ, JAVIER NNCC Clark C-23-379430-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 07/25/2024 71 596 647 05/14/2026 11/08/2033 05/11/2034 Y

PAR 0001260817 SANCHEZ, JUAN NNCC Elko DC-CR-25-196 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON Mx:0Y:32M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/08/2025 182 206 143 01/09/2026 11/11/2026

PAR 0001299075 SANCHEZ, PAUL LCC Washoe CR25-0657 BATT DV, 3RD OFF Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 06/04/2025 86 297 205 03/09/2026 10/25/2026 04/27/2027

PAR 0001291707 SANDOVAL, ANGELICA SNWCC Clark C-24-379818-4 TRAFF SCH I-II C/S,FLNT/GHB,100-400G Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/28/2024 154 584 437 05/26/2026 08/09/2026 02/10/2027

PAR 0001282639 SANEMETERIO, TYLER SCC Carson 22 CR 00081 1B OBTAIN/USE PERSONAL INDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/18/2025 402 446 313 12/19/2025 10/30/2026 04/06/2027

PAR 0001285343 SANTISTEVAN, TOBY RSC Washoe CR23-1610 DUI above legal limit w/prior felony DUI Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 06/03/2024 2 579 731 05/31/2026 05/31/2026 08/11/2026

PAR 0001274593 SCHLACK, TAMI SNWCC Clark C-23-374500-1 EXPLOITATION OLDER PERSON OVER
$5000

Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/11/2023 112 955 1,200 05/21/2026 05/21/2026 10/22/2026

PAR 0000079640 SCHNEIDER, DAVID HDSP Clark C-24-387314-1 BATTERY W/ DEADLY WEAPON Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/15/2025 416 586 435 05/24/2026 11/12/2027 05/15/2028
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PAR 0001006171 SENN, JAN SNWCC Nye CR24-0090 UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMENT Mx:0Y:38M:0D Mn:0Y:15M:0D 10/27/2025 29 95 72 05/25/2026 11/10/2026 05/13/2027

PAR 0001287016 SHUAVARNNASRI, GENE PCC Clark C-24-383602-1 TRAFF SCH I-II C/S,FLNT/GHB,100-400G Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/30/2024 84 604 437 05/06/2026 06/29/2026 12/05/2026

MPR 0001289332 SINGH, JASHANDEEP LCC Douglas 2024-CR-00093 COERCION SEXUALLY MOTIVATED Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 09/24/2024 416 880 673 12/04/2025 05/17/2026 11/18/2026 Y

PAR 0001053676 SMALLEY, DEON LCC Aggregate AG_177272_9 Aggregate Mx:40Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 01/10/2017 247 3,525 2,882 05/07/2026 10/21/2036 04/23/2037 Y

PAR 0001305588 SMITH, ARQAYVEIS HDSP Clark C-25-394119-1 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/02/2025 229 259 180 03/11/2026 11/26/2026 05/29/2027

PAR 0001037062 SMITH, CAMERON HDSP Aggregate AG_129973_4 Aggregate Life Mn:12Y:0M:0D 06/08/2009 340 4,383 0 07/02/2020 05/01/2026 Y

PAR 0001289473 SMITH, JOE NNCC Clark C-24-386176-1 BATTERY/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SBH Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 02/13/2025 122 444 390 05/13/2026 11/11/2026 05/14/2027

PAR 0001270302 SMITH, KIWANNIS HDSP Clark C-22-367375-1 DISCHARGING FIREARM AT
STRUCTURE/VEH

Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/25/2023 314 1,266 1,175 07/14/2024 01/01/2026 06/07/2027

PAR 0001270302 SMITH, KIWANNIS HDSP Clark C-22-367375-1 Battery w/DW Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 05/25/2023 314 1,266 1,175 07/14/2024 01/01/2026 12/31/2026 06/07/2027

PAR 0001087366 SMITH, LEANDRA JCC Washoe CR22-1941 OBT $$/PROP/LABOR, $25K-$100K Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:48M:0D 03/07/2023 302 1,333 1,490 05/08/2026 07/19/2026 12/25/2026

PAR 0000057368 SMITH, ROBERT NNCC Clark C128262 USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mn:0Y:60M:0D Life 04/02/1998 0 5,479 0 05/01/2024 05/01/2026 Y

MPR 0001209356 SMITH-MCIVER, BRANDON HDSP Aggregate AG_188059_4 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 12/04/2018 1,474 4,059 2,693 11/20/2022 02/01/2024 04/04/2026 10/06/2026 Y

PAR 0001239727 SNYDER, TANYA SNWCC Lyon 19-CR-00958 TRAFFICKING CON SUB, SCH 1, GT 27
GR

Mx:0Y:180M:0D Mn:0Y:60M:0D 12/07/2020 203 2,054 1,840 05/17/2025 05/17/2026 09/05/2027 03/08/2028

MPR 0001252507 SPRIGGLES, DEANTHONY LCC Aggregate AG_201141_3 Aggregate Mx:10Y:0M:0D Mn:4Y:0M:0D 01/11/2022 325 1,776 1,252 02/19/2025 05/09/2026 11/10/2026 Y Y

MPR 0001300434 STARK, CHRISTOPHER HDSP Clark C-23-372606-1 ATT CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT (1ST) Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/02/2025 591 712 478 01/19/2026 05/16/2026 11/17/2026

PAR 0001305213 STARKWEATHER, TRAVIS NNCC Storey 23 CR 00009 1E VIOLATION OF CHILD CUSTODY
RIGHTS

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/21/2025 181 222 156 12/25/2025 06/26/2026 12/28/2026

PAR 0001291006 STEVENS, HEIDI SNWCC Elko DC-CR-23-29 ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGER CHILD Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:28M:0D 11/05/2024 292 714 645 05/17/2026 07/20/2026 12/26/2026

PAR 0001304909 STEVENS, NORMAN HDSP Nye CR 25-0125 ATT GRAND LARCENY OF FIREARM Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:16M:0D 11/10/2025 135 187 132 03/25/2026 09/25/2026 03/28/2027 Y

PAR 0001069384 STEVENSON, DANNY PCC Clark C-24-387908-1 ATT FURNSH PRTBL TELECOMM TO A
PRSNR

Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 02/19/2025 0 4 5 05/29/2026 01/21/2027

PAR 0001170477 STEWART, DARIN SDCC Clark C-20-349711-1 KIDNAPPING II Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:6Y:0M:0D 03/24/2022 684 2,063 1,433 05/08/2026 03/23/2028 09/24/2028 Y
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PAR 0001301227 STONE, CAMERON LCC Washoe CR24-1038 AGGRAVATED STALKING Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/11/2025 462 605 407 05/05/2026 08/13/2026 02/14/2027

PAR 0001305759 STRACHEN, SAMUEL NNCC Carson 25 CR 00229 1B POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 12/09/2025 161 184 128 05/15/2026 01/29/2027 08/02/2027

MPR 0001023973 STRAHL, RICHARD ESP Lincoln CR-1105220 BATT BY PRISONER W/ DEADLY WPN Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 05/11/2023 283 1,249 1,040 07/31/2025 05/14/2026 11/15/2026

MPR 0001178913 STURDIVANT, DONALD LCC Clark C-17-321901-1 ATT SEXUAL ASSAULT Mx:0Y:240M:0D Mn:0Y:84M:0D 05/18/2017 122 3,272 3,375 01/15/2024 05/29/2026 11/30/2026 Y

PAR 0001246125 SUBIA, CRISTIAN HDSP Clark C-25-390800-1 ATT GRAND LARCENY OF FIREARM Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:18M:0D 08/20/2025 27 161 116 05/17/2026 02/15/2027 08/19/2027

PAR 0001289310 TADEO-IBARRA, ISRAEL NNCC Aggregate AG_211114_3 Aggregate Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:7M:0D 09/25/2024 180 643 776 05/03/2026 07/26/2027 01/27/2028 Y

PAR 0001305195 TANO, NICHOLAS HDSP Aggregate AG_215199_4 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:5Y:0M:0D 11/24/2025 1,913 1,951 1,292 08/28/2025 02/04/2031 08/08/2031 Y

PAR 0001305219 TAYLOR, MANDY SNWCC Douglas 2025-CR-00161 OBTAIN/USE PERSONAL INDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/01/2025 76 107 80 03/30/2026 09/30/2026 04/03/2027

PAR 0001301263 TAYLOR, MORGAN SCC Lyon 24-CR-0232 Driver dsbey peace/o endng oth pers/prop Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/28/2025 72 229 172 05/16/2026 05/21/2026 10/28/2026

PAR 0000076679 THOMAS, JAMES NNCC Washoe CR25-1878 FAIL TO CHANGE ADDRESS/SEX
OFFENDER

Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 11/24/2025 119 157 113 03/20/2026 10/20/2026 04/22/2027 Y

PAR 0001140915 TORRES, ISIDORO CGTH Clark C-24-384089-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 08/14/2024 98 603 616 05/07/2026 05/07/2026 09/19/2026

PAR 0001305773 TORRES-PLATAS, JAVIER HDSP Clark C-21-360327-1 POSS CON SUB FOR SALE, SCH 1&2,
1ST OFF

Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 11/20/2025 124 166 123 03/10/2026 02/10/2027 08/13/2027

PAR 0001300437 TORRES-RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES ISCC Clark C-24-383106-1 DUI Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 07/28/2025 75 232 192 05/13/2026 07/31/2026

PAR 0001290045 TORRIENTES, ARTURO SDCC Clark C-24-380772-1 Stalking, use i-net/elec comm Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/16/2024 142 584 424 05/26/2026 08/15/2026 02/16/2027

MPR 0001193739 TURNER, LADERION HDSP Aggregate AG_183420_5 Aggregate Mx:20Y:0M:0D Mn:8Y:0M:0D 01/25/2018 999 3,897 2,743 05/01/2023 05/30/2026 12/01/2026 Y

PAR 0001004995 VALENCIA, JOSE HDSP Churchill 31368 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Mn:10Y:0M:0D Life 07/31/2007 715 3,652 0 08/14/2015 05/01/2026

MPR 0001287916 VALENCIA-GOMEZ, CRISTIAN ESP Clark C-24-384323-1 DOMESTIC BATTERY 3RD OFF Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 08/20/2024 1 500 324 03/18/2026 05/16/2026 11/17/2026

PAR 0001187170 VALENTINE, KEANDRE HDSP Aggregate AG_203228_18 Aggregate Mx:24Y:0M:0D Mn:9Y:0M:0D 06/23/2022 2,218 3,506 2,455 05/26/2025 05/01/2026 05/12/2029 11/13/2029 Y

PAR 0000059863 VALENZUELA, CESAR ESP Clark 150726 USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mx:0Y:300M:0D Mn:0Y:120M:0D 02/01/1999 0 5,330 6,647 01/01/2023 05/01/2026 01/28/2026 Y

MPR 0001284618 VANN, CHARLES ISCC Clark C-22-361630-1 ATT POSSESSION FIREARM BY X-
FELON

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 05/28/2024 44 627 584 10/31/2024 05/05/2026 11/06/2026
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MPR 0001261592 VARGAS, VICTOR ESP Clark C-22-366425-1 ATT LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mx:0Y:96M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/21/2022 11 1,209 1,094 09/09/2025 05/07/2026 11/08/2026 Y

PAR 0001299442 VASQUEZ, DIEGO SDCC Washoe CR22-0743 DUI Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 06/26/2025 54 243 169 05/02/2026 12/10/2026 06/12/2027

PAR 0001072063 VAZQUEZ, ANTONIO NNCC Clark C-24-384762-1 RES BURG1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/10/2024 115 593 666 05/17/2026 05/17/2026 10/13/2026

PAR 0001245645 VENEGAS, ANTHONY HDSP Clark C-24-383833-1 ATT BATTERY CAUSING SUBST HARM Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/27/2024 26 426 290 05/31/2026 07/09/2026 01/11/2027

MPR 0001276830 VILLARAMA, NICOLO ESP Clark C-21-358617-1 Coerc w/force or threat of force Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/13/2023 52 832 726 09/21/2025 05/14/2026 11/15/2026

PAR 0000086777 VOGEL, MICHAEL NNCC Washoe CR23-2764 EMBZ, $1200 -$5K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 11/18/2025 178 222 156 04/11/2026 12/27/2026 06/29/2027 Y

PAR 0001304940 WALKER, ROBERT SCC Washoe CR23-1221 POSS/RCV/TRNSFR STOLEN VEH Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 11/18/2025 77 121 90 03/18/2026 09/18/2026 03/21/2027

PAR 0001181594 WALL-ORTIZ, JOSEPH NNCC Washoe CR25-0365 Att furn dang drug w/o p-scrpt Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 09/15/2025 120 228 166 12/17/2025 12/19/2026 06/21/2027

PAR 0001281817 WALLACE, RICKY PCC Clark C-18-331542-1 ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON Mn:0Y:28M:0D Mx:0Y:72M:0D 03/18/2024 74 728 659 05/03/2026 07/08/2026 12/14/2026

PAR 0001103678 WATERS, JUSTIN HDSP Aggregate AG_208970_5 Aggregate Mx:9Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 02/12/2024 192 881 711 05/23/2026 11/01/2027 05/03/2028 Y

PAR 0001209669 WEAKS, TERLMAINE SDCC Clark C-16-319682-1 MURDER 2ND DEGREE Mx:25Y:0M:0D Mn:10Y:0M:0D 12/18/2018 939 3,510 3,091 05/22/2026 12/25/2028 06/27/2029

PAR 0001305305 WEAVER, STANLEY HDSP Clark C-24-381547-1 AGGRAVATED STALKING Mx:15Y:0M:0D Mn:2Y:0M:0D 11/25/2025 632 669 449 03/02/2026 07/04/2031 01/05/2032

PAR 0000081527 WEBB, ZANE HDSP Clark C-22-370388-1 ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGER CHILD Mx:0Y:40M:0D Mn:0Y:14M:0D 03/14/2023 0 401 253 05/24/2026 08/09/2026 02/10/2027

PAR 0001290801 WEST, AMO SDCC Clark C-24-381247-1 EX FELON/PROHIBITED PERSON POSS
FIREARM

Mx:0Y:72M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 10/30/2024 169 597 450 05/13/2026 01/27/2027 07/30/2027

MPR 0001277170 WHITE, JEREMY OSC Washoe CR23-1654 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 11/21/2023 137 909 567 10/14/2024 12/23/2025 06/25/2026

PAR 0001305649 WILKINS, MAGGIE SNWCC Clark C-24-382599-1 POSS SCH 1,11 C/S  <14GR 1ST OR 2ND Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/02/2025 77 107 80 03/30/2026 12/31/2026

MPR 0001172095 WILLIAMS, ALVINA SNWCC Clark C-22-363261-1 ATT ROBBERY Mx:8Y:0M:0D Mn:3Y:0M:0D 07/06/2023 411 1,321 955 05/20/2025 05/20/2026 11/21/2026

PAR 0001275082 WILLIAMS, KHALONTA HDSP Nye CR23-0185 ATT MURDER Mx:0Y:90M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 09/28/2023 135 961 840 05/15/2026 10/16/2026 04/18/2027

PAR 0001305519 WILLIS, JENNIFER SNWCC Carson 25 CR 00187 1B EMBEZZ OF AUTO <$3500 Mx:0Y:36M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/08/2025 137 161 114 02/14/2026 08/17/2026 02/17/2027

PAR 0001138578 WILSON, CHRISTOPHER CCC Douglas 2025-CR-00044 BURG OF A BUSINESS 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 05/19/2025 74 301 373 07/31/2025 06/30/2026 12/06/2026
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PAR 0001302843 WIMBERLY, SHAYNA SNWCC Washoe CR22-2911 OBTAIN/USE PERSONAL INDENTIFYING
INFO

Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 09/17/2025 583 689 463 04/27/2025 12/06/2026 Y

MPR 0001297277 WINTER, DEMARCUS NNCC Washoe CR24-1972 GRD LARC OF MOTOR VEH 1ST Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/23/2025 237 490 332 08/11/2025 05/17/2026 11/18/2026 Y

PAR 0000045030 WOODS, ANDRE LCC Clark 228986 LEWDNESS W/ A MINOR Mn:10Y:0M:0D Life 12/12/2007 477 3,653 0 08/21/2016 05/01/2026 Y

PAR 0000081860 WRIGHT, JOSEPH NNCC Clark 176125 USE OF DEADLY WEAPON
ENHANCEMENT

Mn:0Y:120M:0D Life 06/03/2004 0 8,867 0 05/02/2026 Y

PAR 0001040345 WRIGLESWORTH, REBECCA JCC Elko DC-CR-24-295 POSS CON SUB SCH 1-4 1ST OFF Mx:0Y:30M:0D Mn:0Y:12M:0D 12/09/2024 0 388 373 06/25/2025 03/06/2026

PAR 0001248524 WRUBEL, EDWARD SCC Washoe CR25-0479 MAKING COUNTERFEIT MONEY Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 10/02/2025 52 143 137 05/08/2026 12/18/2026 05/25/2027

PAR 0001104447 YAUGER, BRANDON NNCC Douglas 2022-CR-00138 DUI Mx:0Y:120M:0D Mn:0Y:36M:0D 10/04/2022 77 1,262 1,229 07/18/2025 02/05/2027 08/08/2027

MPR 0001200280 ZAMORA, JOAQUIN HDSP Lyon 24-CR-0335 ABUSE OLD/VULN PERS 1ST Mx:0Y:60M:0D Mn:0Y:24M:0D 07/08/2024 161 703 465 01/28/2026 05/27/2026 11/28/2026

PAR 0001296794 ZHONGQUI, GUO SDCC Clark C-24-387582-1 BUY/POSS/RCV PROP/GUN $25K-$100K Mx:0Y:48M:0D Mn:0Y:19M:0D 04/10/2025 167 433 295 05/24/2026 07/03/2026 01/05/2027
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